	REQUEST	FOR AC	TION: ORDIN	IANCE
AGENDA FOR: X	MAYOR X	COUNCIL AUTHO		TE: November 18, 2016 's Office: 598-7513 or 596-7514
FOR INFORMATION	N CONTACT:	•	OR	DINANCE # 236/9
DEPARTMENT:	FINANCE		CONTACT NAME: Keith Eld	
ADDRESS:	Budget & Planning Div	., Finance Dept.	TELEPHONE: 596-7589	
SUB IECT	· Short Torm Conital E	and /Fund 2040) Assessed	intinan .	
	: BUDGET AMENDMEN	ind (Fund 2910) Appropri		BA or CT #: BA72910041
AMENDMENT OF C		TRO TITLE:		PLANNING DISTRICT:
ZONING #:	SSID:	PUD #:	PROP/NON-PROP: N	COUNCIL DISTRICT:
SUMMARY:			<del></del>	
	RDINANCE, SHORT-TE	RM CAPITAL FUND. FU	ND NO. 2910. BA72910041. \$30.0	00.00. To amend the FY16-17 Budget of
2910. These funds will be a machine located at the entr	Il appropriate unencumb appropriated to the Muni ance to the courtroom se	ered and unexpended fur cipal Court Department for ection of the Municipal Co	or the purchase of an X-Ray Inspect ourts building. The current machine	s Short-Term Capital Fund, Fund No. stion System to replace the existing e is experiencing repair issues and is ags carried by defendants and citizens as
they enter the area.		e to coloc itomo promot		
			Approve City Coun	ය පිර
•		•	City Coun	ocil On
	,		JAN 1 1 2	2017
BUDGET:		FINANCE D	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:	·
FUNDING SOURCE	: Short-Term Ca	pital Fund (Fund No. 291	10)	
REQUEST FOR A	CTION: All de	partment items requiri	ing Council approval must be s	ubmitted through the Mayor's Office.
Request that the Mayor and \$30,000.00.				Fund, Fund No. 2910, BA72910041,
	EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL:	152 Michael	P. Kieb D	ATE: 11-23-20/6
ВО	ARD APPROVAL:	10.4		<del></del>
MAYO	RAL APPROVAL	ノンが	<u> </u>	DEC U 5 2016
	OTHER:	<u> </u>		
FOR CITY COUNCIL OFFI	CE USE ONLY:	010	DATE	RECEIVED: 12 -6 -16
COMMITTEE: UCT	COMMITT	EE DATE(S):	L - 14 - 16 FIRST AGE	(o, o)
HEARING DATE:	SECON	ID AGENDA DATE:	<u>-11 -17 /</u>	APPROVED:
For City Clerk's Office Us	Only (Agenda Date:	MMDDYYYY; Sec#;	Dept ##, Item ##, Sub-Item ##,	Status: S=Synopsis):
		•		
01 - 18	3 - 2017	2	060	2

7C

(Published in the Tulsa World

January 24, 2017)

ORDINANCE NO. 23619

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$30,000.00) FROM RECOGNIZING UN-APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE WITHIN THE SHORT TERM CAPITAL FUND (FUND NO. 2910), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Thirty Thousand Dollars (\$30,000.00) from recognizing un-appropriated fund balance within the Short Term Capital Fund (Fund No. 2910),as follows:

#### SHORT TERM CAPITAL FUND

#### MUNICIPAL COURT DEPARTMENT

**Capital Outlay** 

30,000.00

**Total Increase** 

\$ 30,000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council: JAN 1 1 2017

Date

Chairman of the Council

### OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor:	, at	•	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date	Time	
	Mayor		
	Ву:	Secretary	
·		333.3.3.	
Approved by the Mayo	or of the City of Tulsa, Oklahom	na, JAN 1 8 2017	at
		Date	
Time .			
	I my		
		Mayor	
(Seal)	•	V	
•			
ATTEST:			
Milapks	11 11 11		
City Clerk			
ASS 1%.	TUICA OKA		
APPROVED:			
	n ·		

## FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT SHORT-TERM CAPITAL FUND FUND NO. 2910 BA NO. 72910041

	FY 2016-17 Amended Budget		Amended	Additions (Deletions)		FY 2016-17 Budget As Amended	
ANNUAL RESOURCES							
Revenue		·\$	3,000	\$	-	\$	3,000
Transfers In	Total Resources		9,680,000	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>	-	9,680,000
	Total Resources	\$	9,683,000	\$	-	\$	9,683,000
Less:							
ANNUAL OUTLAYS							
Appropriations	<del>_</del>	\$	9,537,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	9,567,000.00
Transfers Out		\$_	386,000.00	\$		\$	386,000.00
	Total Outlays	\$	9,923,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	9,953,000.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY)	•	\$	(240,000.00)	\$	(30,000.00)	\$	(270,000.00)
<u>Line</u> <u>Company - Accour</u>	nt - Center	Account Desc	<u>ription</u>				Adjustment Amount
Appropriation Det	ail		•				
1 2910 543510	1 018011	Miscellaneous l Total Appropr	• •			<u>\$</u>	30,000 30,000

, <b>R</b>	EQUEST	FOR ACT	FION: ORE	DINANCE	
GENDA FOR: X	MAYOR X	COUNCIL AUTHO	ORITY: Tulsa City	DATE: November 28 Clerk's Office: 596-7513 or	
FOR INFORMATION	CONTACT:		•	ORDINANCE # 2367	
DEPARTMENT:	FINANCE		CONTACT NAME: Ke		
ADDRESS:	175 E 2nd Street - 5th	Floor - Budget	TELEPHONE: 59	86-7589	
SUBJECT:	MINGO CREEK REGIO	ONAL DETENTION FUN	D (Fund 6101)		
	BUDGET AMENDMEN			BA or CT #: BA761	01043
AMENDMENT OF O	RD#:		TRO SUBTITLE:		T:
ZONING #:	SSID:	PUD #:	PROP/NON-PROP:	N COUNCIL DISTRIC	CT:
SUMMARY:					
JDGET AMENDMENT OF	DINANCE, MINGO CRE	EEK REGIONAL DETEN	ITION FUND (FUND NO. 61	01), BA76101043, \$1,579,617.	00
hannel improvement project ) Mingo & Catfish Creek	ts:		·	egional Detention Fund (Fund (	5101) to two
•	-	· ·	_	oth Mingo and Catfish Creek.	
) Jones Creek Project will reduce flood	plain and improve chann	nel conveyance between	Memorial and 15th Street Se	outhApproved By  Council On	
oth projects meet the geog etention Fund.	raphic and procedural re	equirements necessary to	o be eligible to receive Fee-i	in-Eieu Runds from the Mingo C	reek Regional
				APPROVI	ED BY MAYO OF TULSA
BUDGET:		FINANCE D	IRECTOR APPROVA		
FUNDING SOURCE	MINGO CREE!	K REGIONAL DETENTION	ON FUND (Fund. 6101)	JAN	1 8 2017
REQUEST FOR AN BUDGET AMENDMENT OF and Council approve the atte	RDINANCE, MINGO CRI	EEK REGIONAL DETEN		t be submitted through the BA76101043, \$1,579,617.00. R	
DEPARTMENT HI	EAD APPROVAL: NEY APPROVAL:	& Michael	PRO	DATE: 12-5-2014	
BO	ARD APPROVAL: ]	~ ~ ~ ~			
MAYO	RAL APPROVAL:	201		<u>DEC 0 7</u>	2016
	OTHER:				
OR CITY COUNCIL OFFI	E USE ONLY:	-001.		DATE RECEIVED: 17 -5	-16
COMMITTEE:UE	1	EE DATE(S):	4 . 1	ST AGENDA DATE:	416
•	95001	ID AGENDA DATE:		10-1	
HEARING DATE:		ID AGENDA DATE:	-11-14	APPROVED:	
For City Clerk's Office Use	Only (Agenda Date:	MMDDYYYY; Sec #;	Dept ##, Item ##, Sub-Ite	em ##, Status: S=Synopsis):	
	-	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	
01-18	3 - 2017	12	10161	0131 1 1	

7A:

(Published in the Tulsa World

Famurus 24, 2017)

ORDINANCE NO. 23620

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2016-17 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTEEN DOLLARS (\$1,579,617.00) FROM RECOGNIZING UN-APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE WITHIN THE MINGO CREEK REGIONAL DETENTION FUND (FUND NO. 6101), AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2016-17 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Dollars (\$1,579,617.00) from recognizing un-appropriated fund balance within the Mingo Creek Regional Detention Fund (Fund No. 6101), as follows:

#### **ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

**Capital Outlays** 

**Total Increase** 

\$1,579,617.00 \$1,579.617.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

Adopted by the Council:

Date

Chairman of the Council

# OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Received by the Mayor:		, at	•	
	Date	Tim	e	
		G.T. Bynum, Ma	yor	
		By:		
		S	ecretary	
Approved by the May	or of the City of T	ulsa, Oklahoma,		at
			Date	
Time		44/~	_	
		A CONT	Mayor	
(Seal)		0	wayor	
ATTEST:				
Mel-A?		2200		
City Clerk	9	A A		
APPROVED:		VISA ON BY		
$\wedge$ $0$	Λ.			

## FY 16-17 BUDGET AMENDMENT MINGO CREEK REGIONAL DETENTION FUND FUND NO. 6101 BA NO. 76101043

		Or	2016-17 iginal udget		Additions (Deletions)		FY 2016-17 Budget As Amended
ANNUAL RESOURCES Revenue		\$		\$		\$	_
Transfers In		Ψ	-	Ψ	-	Ψ	
Total Resources	•	\$	-	\$	=	\$	-
Less: ANNUAL OUTLAYS							
Appropriations		\$	-	\$	1,579,617.00	\$	1,579,617.00
Transfers Out				\$	-	\$	-
Total Outlays		\$	-	\$	1,579,617.00	\$	1,579,617.00
SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY)	•		-		1,579,617.00		(1,579,617.00)
Line Company - Account - Center	Accou	Account Description					Adjustment Amount
<b>Appropriation Detail</b> 1 6101 5455504 040522163120	CHANNEL IMPROVEMENTS Total Capital Outlay					\$	1,579,617.00 1,579,617.00
	Total A	Total Appropriations				\$	1,579,617.00